

## **MOTION**

To amend Ordinance No. 2018-071 as follows:

Page 1, Line 17

After the word “on”, strike the date “July 6”, and insert the date “June 30”

Page 2, Line 13

After the words “as of”, strike the date “July 6, 2018”, and insert the date  
“January 4, 2019”

Page 2, Line 22

After the word “of”, strike the date “July 7, 2018”, and insert the date “January  
5, 2019”